 1 of 2
 Weight : 0.060 gram (Approximately)
 Mounting  position : Any
 Polarity : Color band denotes cathode end
 Epoxy : UL94V-O rate flame retardant
 Case :  SMA Molded plastic
 Standard V  Tolerance is ± 5%
 Ideally Suited for Automatic Assembly
 High Surge Capability
 Complete Voltage Range 5.1 to 39 Volts
A
B
C
D
GH
E
J
SMA
Dim Min Max
A 2.29 2.92
B 4.00 4.60
C 1.27 1.63
D 0.15 0.31
E 4.80 5.59
G 0.10 0.20
H 0.76 1.52
J 2.01 2.62
All Dimensions in mm
Features
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
�
�
�
�
Mechanical Data
�
�
�
�
�
SMAZ5V1-SMAZ39
1 Watts Surface Mount Zener Diodes
Z
Rating Symbol Value Unit
 DC Power Dissipation at Ta = 50 °C (Note1) PD 1.0 W
 Maximum Forward Voltage at IF = 200 mA VF 1.2 V
 Temperature Resistance Junction to Ambient (Note 1) RθJA 125 °C
 Junction and Storage Temperature Range TSTG - 65 to + 150 °C
Note :
         (1) P.C.B. Mounted on 1.0" x 0.85" x 0.062"  copper areas pads.
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Ta,  AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
 P.C.B. Mounted on
 1.0x0.85x0.062
 copper areas padsP
D
, M
AX
IM
U
M
 D
IS
SI
PA
TI
O
N
(W
AT
TS
)
Fig. 1  MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS POWER DERATING
0
 2 of 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Rating at 25 °C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified
Zener Voltage (2) Maximum Zener Maximum Reverse Maximum
Type VZ @ IZT Impedance Leakage Current, IR DC Zener
Number Nom Min Max IZT    ZZT @  IZT ZZk @  IZK IZK IR         @      VR Current(1)
(V) (V) (V) (mA) (Ω) (Ω) (mA) (μA) (V) IZM (mA)
  SMAZ5V1 5.1 4.84 5.40 100 5.0 500 1.0 2.5 1.0 196
  SMAZ5V6 5.6 5.32 5.88 100 2.0 250 2.0 5.0 2.0 179
  SMAZ6V2 6.2 5.89 6.51 100 2.0 200 2.0 5.0 3.0 161
  SMAZ6V8 6.8 6.46 7.14 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 4.0 147
  SMAZ7V5 7.5 7.13 7.88 100 2.0 450 1.0 5.0 5.0 133
  SMAZ8V2 8.2 7.79 8.61 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 6.0 122
  SMAZ9V1 9.1 8.65 9.56 50 4.0 200 1.0 5.0 7.0 10
  SMAZ10 10.0 9.50 10.50 50 4.0 200 1.0 1.0 7.6 100
  SMAZ12 12.0 11.40 12.60 50 7.0 150 1.0 1.0 9.1 83
  SMAZ15 15.0 14.25 15.75 50 10 150 1.0 1.0 11.4 67
  SMAZ16 16.0 15.20 16.80 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 12.2 63
  SMAZ18 18.0 17.10 18.90 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 13.7 56
  SMAZ20 20.0 19.00 21.00 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 15.2 50
  SMAZ22 22.0 20.90 23.10 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 16.7 45
  SMAZ24 24.0 22.80 25.20 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 18.2 42
  SMAZ27 27.0 25.65 28.35 25 15 200 1.0 0.5 20.5 37
  SMAZ30 30.0 28.50 31.50 25 15 250 1.0 0.5 22.8 33
  SMAZ33 33.0 31.35 34.65 25 15 300 1.0 0.5 25.1 30
  SMAZ36 36.0 34.20 37.80 10 40 350 1.0 0.5 27.4 28
  SMAZ39 39.0 37.05 40.95 10 40 450 1.0 0.5 29.6 26